  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
March, 2003 - Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1117/D
NCP1117
1.0 A Low−Dropout Positive
Fixed and Adjustable
Voltage Regulators

0.118
3.0
0.243
6.172
NCP1117
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Package Shipping
NCP1117DTA Adjustable DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DTARK Adjustable DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DTAT5 Adjustable DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117STAT3 Adjustable SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT15 1.5 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT15RK 1.5 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST15T3 1.5 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT18 1.8 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT18RK 1.8 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT18T5 1.8 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST18T3 1.8 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT20 2.0 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT20RK 2.0 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST20T3 2.0 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT25 2.5 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT25RK 2.5 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT25T5 2.5 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST25T3 2.5 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT285 2.85 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT285RK 2.85 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST285T3 2.85 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT33 3.3 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT33RK 3.3 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT33T5 3.3 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST33T3 3.3 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT50 5.0 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT50RK 5.0 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST50T3 5.0 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT12 12 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT12RK 12 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117
12
117AJ